TD
05
-
01
397
Standard FeaturesStandard Features
EURO GAUGE
INDUCTIVE CONTACT TYPE TEMPERATURE GAUGE

ACCESSORIES
4T521 B 1 E C 3 XXX P 1
ORDERING INFORMATION ORDERING INFORMATION
4 : 100mm
A : Bottom Connection(Only Direct Mountain)
B : Bottom Connection, Surface, Case Mountain Plate
N : Lower Back entry & Panel Mountain
1 : 316SS
D : 3/8”
E : 1/2”
F : 3/4”
C : PT
D : NPT
E : CF + PT
F : CF + NPT
2 : 8.0mm
3 : 10.0mm
4 : 12.0mm (Standard)
XXX
0 : None
1 : Thermowell
2 : Special Accuracy
(±1.0% of F.S.)
3 : Thermowell &
Special Accuracy
SAMPLE
MODEL
NUMBER
399
T501 : TYPE OF MOUNTINGT501 : TYPE OF MOUNTING
TD
05
-
01
400
INDUCTIVE CONTACTSINDUCTIVE CONTACTS
General
Electromechanical limit switches in pointer type measuring instru,ents are equipped with electrical distance
sensor(proximity sensor).
The output signal is govemed by the presence or absence of control vane moved by actual value pointer in the
magnetic field of the proximity sensor.
Electronic contact essentially comprise
-an adjustable red set pointer
-a supporting arm which is connected with the erd set pointer and the carries the proximity sensor, and
-a control vane moved by actual value pointer.
An adjusting lock provided with a separate or fixed key is used for external adjustment of the set pointers of
the built-in limit value at which the switching operation is to take place.
TERMINAL BLOCK ARRANGEMENTTERMINAL BLOCK ARRANGEMENT
Technical Data
Nominal operating voltage
Breaking capacity
Switching accuracy
Ambient temperature
Adjusting range
10 ~ 30V max.
less than 100mA
approx 0.5% of the full scale value